<u>District (</u>									HOBBSOCD				
625 N. French	Dr., Hobbs,	NM 88240				New Mex					Form C-1		
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210						als and Natural Resources			P 822	'014	vised October 10, 2		
000 Rio Brazo	i N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 ict II W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 ict III Nio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 ict IV S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Rela Inter of Company Oxy Permian Ltd. Idress 1017 W. Stanolind Rd, Hobbs, 1 cility Name H V Pike 3 Battery rface Owner Private it Letter Section Township Range 6 23S 38E pe of Release Oil urce of Release Leak on heater fire tube gasl				Oil Conservation I						Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance		
<u>District IV</u> 12 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505					South St. Francis Dr. anta Fe, NM 87505			RECEIVED with Rule 116 on back side of form					
			Dal										
			Ker	ease noun	cation		orrective A	ction			_		
Name of Co	mnany	Oxy Permia	n I td			OPERA' Contact	LOR CJ Summers		🛛 Initi	al Report	Final Re		
			NM		Telephone No. (575) 397-8216								
Facility Nat	me HV	Pike 3 Batte	ry			Facility Typ							
Surface Ow	mer Priv	ate		Mineral 0	Owner				API No	 ).			
				LOC	ATIO	N OF RE	LEASE						
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the		South Line	Feet from the	East/V	Vest Line	County			
	6	726	_							T no			
		235	38E		<u>.</u>		L	ļ		Lea			
				Latitude		Longi	ude	_					
				NAT	TURE	OF REL							
2 5						Volume of Release 30 bbls Volume Recovered   Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of							
stress/fatigue						4/22/2014	four of Occurrent	ence Date and Hour of Discovery					
Was Immediate Notice Given?						If YES, To					<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		
				No Not R	equirea	ed Geoffrey Leking, NMOCD							
By Whom? Kathy Purvis, BBC International						Date and Hour 4/22/2014 @ 4:12 pm							
Was a Watercourse Reached?						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.							
If a Watercou	urse was Im	nacted Descr	ibe Fully	*		<u> </u>							
Describe Cau	use of Probl	em and Reme	dial Actio	n Taken.*									
Stress and/or	fatigue on	a fire tube gas	ket caused	1 30 bbls of oil to	leak ont	o the ground.	No fluids were r	ecovere	d and the g	asket was re	placed or repaire		
Describe Are	Affected	and Cleanun	Action Tal	(cn.*									
		•				-							
The affected NMOCD.	area is appr	oximately 40	' x 80' ins	ide the plastic-lin	ed berm.	Remediatio	n will be complet	ed in acc	cordance w	ith a plan ar	proved by		
	C .1			<u> </u>	1				1.1				
							knowledge and und perform correct						
public health	or the envi	ronment. The	acceptam	eo-of_a C-141 rep	ort by the	e NMOCD m	arked as "Final R	eport" d	oes not rel	eve the ope	ator of liability		
or the enviror	nment. In a	ave failed to a	Adequately	stance of a C-141	report de	e contaminati oes not reliev	on that pose a thr e the operator of	reat to gr	ound wate bility for c	r, surface wa ompliance v	iter, numan nealt ith any other		
federal, state,					- 								
τ							OIL CON	<u>SERV</u> .	ATION	DEVISIC	<u>)N</u>		
Signature:				$\rightarrow$		-		<u>`</u>					
Printed Name: Chancey Summers						Approved by District Supervisor:							
		£											
<u>Title: HES</u>	Specialist					Approval Da	te: 9-22-14		expiration	Datc: 11	4-17		
E-mail Addre		cey.Summers	@oxy.cot	n		Conditions of				Attached			
Diarte.	1-23			one: (575) 397-82	16		e Saple ~	•			0-9343		
Attach Addi	tional Shee	ets If Necess	ary			Dotate	- 0 CD goude - 141 by 11	men	a.		grun 166 96		
						pn Nm	OCD guile	25	white	nz	01926 546		
						me	-141.69 11	22-1.9	t <sub>ener</sub> ,	P	101426 546 161426 5463		
								CER	22	2014 Fr	01426 5469		
								JEL	<i>u v</i>	• •			